01 FC:581

40.00 CH

R

03-23-2001

O.S. DEPARTIMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner

101645765

attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and a	ddress of r	eceiving	party	(ie
Thomas J. LAGINESS		Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	26701 Telegra	ment aph Road	1 2446	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No.	and the second s	Southfield, Mic	inigan 48034	<u>+-2442</u>	<u>'</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment M	erger	<u>w/a</u>	3 m.M			
Security Agreement CI	hange of Name		. *			
Other						
Execution Date: February 8, 2001, 2/8/	/2001, 2-8-2001	Additional number	rs attached?	Yes	X	۱
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed together with		the execution date	of the applicat	tion is:	•	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-5395CIF Application No.: 09/771,197		B. Patent No.(s)	от те аррпсат			
Application No.: 09/771,197		Additional numbers	attached?	Yes	X	\
5. Name and address of Party to correspondence concerning		5a. Name and corresponde		_		
		should be m	ailed:			
Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roz City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip:		Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra	ation aph Road	34-24	
Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa	48034-2442	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra	ation aph Road	34-244	12
should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 6. Total number of applications	48034-2442 s and patents in	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield S	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michiga	ation aph Road n Zip: 4803		12
Should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip:	48034-2442 s and patents in \$40.00	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michiga	ation aph Road n Zip: 4803		12
should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	48034-2442 s and patents in \$40.00 punt	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield S avolved: One 8. Deposit according by deposit according by deposit according to the second secon	Anne Gerry Si BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michiga Count numb	ation aph Road n Zip: 4803		12
should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s and patents in \$40.00 bunt e copy of this page if	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield S avolved: One 8. Deposit according by deposit according by deposit according to the second secon	Anne Gerry Si BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michiga Count numb	ation aph Road n Zip: 4803		12
should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00 Sunt e copy of this page if DO NOT USE	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield S Involved: One 8. Deposit according by deposit according by deposit according to the second seco	Anne Gerry Si BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michiga count numb count numb correct and an I hereb correspondence the United Sta	ation aph Road n Zip: 4803 er: 23-342 y attached only certify that the is being depted the Postal Series	copy is	s a
should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00 Sunt e copy of this page if DO NOT USE the foregoing info	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield S Involved: One 8. Deposit according by deposit according by deposit according to the second seco	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michiga count numb count numb count numb	ation aph Road n Zip: 4803 er: 23-342 y attached of the properties Postal Seriest Class Mail Commissioner	copy is the attaposited in address for Pa	s a iche win ar sse

IN-5395CIP

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Patrick J. MORMILE
- 3. Lawrence E. THIEBEN
- 4.
- 5.
- 6.
- 7.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Thomas J. LAGINESS, Patrick J. MORMILE, Lawrence E. THIEBEN residing at 1236 Burningbush Court, Temperance, Michigan 48182, United States of America; 5800 Avelon Valley Drive, Charlotte, North Caroline 28277, United States of America; 1199 Applegate Drive, Waterville, Ohio 43566, United States of America(declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOW TEMPERATURE CURE OF AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH COATINGS hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/771,197 filed on January 26, 2001 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer

Docket: IN-5395CIP

and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOW TEMPERATURE CURE OF AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH COATINGS

Docket: IN-5395CIP

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: February 8,2001	Signed: Timos J. Poscres
	Typed Name: Thomas J. I. AGINESS

Name Marcy E France Name front Sewart

Address 25734 Virginia Are.

Witnessed:

Name front Sewart

Address 16015 Kno Huxod Dr.

Dearborn M1 48120

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOW TEMPERATURE CURE OF AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH COATINGS

Docket: IN-5395CIP

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: _	2/8/2001	Signed: Tatuel J. Mornule Typed Name: Patrick J. MORMILE
		Typeu Ivame. Patrick J. MORMILE

Witnessed:

Name Vickie W. Williams

Name Www J. M.

Address 98 Miller Ave., SW

Concord, NC 28025

Address 353 Ferring to N. Fell Pools Hill., S.C. 29732

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOW TEMPERATURE CURE OF AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH COATINGS

Docket: IN-5395CIP

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: _	2-8-2001	_ Signed: Lawree & That
		Typed Name: Lawrence E. THIEBEN

Witnessed:

Name Keith Starr
Address 8322 County Road C

Witnessed:

Name David Souton

DAVID L. NEWTON

Address 4940 PINE RIDGE RD.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/23/2001 REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0127